SCHOOL YEAR: 2022 - 2023

MECCA EARLY LEARNING CENTER RATES & FEE SCHEDULE

One-Time Non-Refundable Fees

FACILITY TYPE: CCGH

|AZDHS Lic. #: XXXX-XX-XXXXX

Facility Name: MECCA EARLY LEARNING CENTER

Application Fee $25.00 Address: XXXX E. EVANS DR. Phone: 602-633-5573
Materials Fee $25.00 City, ZIP PHOENIX, AZ 85032 Email: info@meccaelc.com
TUITION RATES
TYPE OF CARE CLASSROOM CHILD'S AGE FT DAILY RATE 4+ HRS PT DAILY RATE 0-4HRS
Toddler / Twos Busy Bees 2 $36.00 $31.00
Pre-K Caterpillars 3 $35.00 $30.00
Pre-K Caterpillars 4 $35.00 $30.00
Pre-K Caterpillars 5 $35.00 $30.00
Before & After School / Summer Butterflies 6 $35.00 $30.00
Before & After School / Summer Butterflies 7 $35.00 $30.00
Before & After School / Summer Butterflies 8 $35.00 $30.00
Before & After School / Summer Butterflies 9 $35.00 $30.00
Before & After School / Summer Butterflies 10 $35.00 $30.00
Special Needs Sunflowers 2-10 $96.00 $96.00
**OPTIONAL Extended Care Session Daily Rates**
AM Extended Care - 5:00a to 8:00a Any 2-10 $6.00 $6.00
PM Extended Care - 4:00p to 7:00p Any 2-10 $6.00 $6.00
Night Care (Hourly) - 7:00p to 11:00p Any 2-10 $9.00 / per hour $9.00 per hour
Food & Nutrition Charges & Fees
Center Provided Nutrition Services Breakfast $2.50 per meal / per day Family has option to provide at no cost
Center Provided Nutrition Services Lunch $2.50 per meal / per day Family has option to provide at no cost
Center Provided Nutrition Services Morning Snack $0.75 per snack / per day Family has option to provide at no cost
Center Provided Nutrition Services| Afternoon Snack $0.75 per snack / per day Family has option to provide at no cost
Center Provided Nutrition Services | Each Additional Snack $0.50 per snack / per day Family has option to provide at no cost
Penalty Fees & Charges
Late Pick-Up Fee $1.00 per minute (5 min. Grace Period); Non-negotiable
Early Drop-Off Fee S1.00 per minute (5 min. Grace Period); Non-negotiable




Quiet Policy Violation

$50.00

per occurrence

Non-negotiable

Missed Signature Violation $25.00 per occurrence Non-negotiable
Parking Safety Violation $25.00 per occurrence Non-negotiable

Late Payment Fee up to 5 days late $25.00 per day up to 5 days Non-negotiable
5th Day Late Payment Fee $50.00 applied on 5th day of late payment Non-negotiable

Early Termination Fee $350.00 in addition to any past due fees Non-negotiable

Facility Term. Inconvenience Fee $300.00 in addition to any past due fees Non-negotiable




